
1983 COUNCIL COMMITTEES 

Auditin§ (1982 Books) 
Mr .. Edwin Myers (Non-Council Person) (Chairperson) 
Miss Ruth Beckwith 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr, 
Mr, William Raddatz, Jr. 
Mr, Willoughby Myrick, Jr. 

Altar 
Mrs. Florence Gundlach 
Mrs. Roberta Deasel 
Mrs. Lillian Buschman 
Mrs. Eli abeth Erdman 
'")/1. ') 

Calen ar ,'; 

(Chairperson) 
) 

) Non-Council Persons 
) 

Mrs, Florence Gundlach (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Millie Slechta - Church Office 

Christian Education (Constituion permits Presidents 
of each Organization to appoint 
someone else to serve on this 
Committee if they so desire) 

Mr. William Raddatz, Jr. (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Carol Rowell - Church School 
Mrs. Dovothy MacGeorge 
Mrs. Margaret Craig - Ladies Aid 
Mrs. Lydia Becker - Sewing Group 
Miss Kimberly Smith - Youth Group 
Miss Lori Hoffman - Youth Group 
Mrs. Holly Raddatz - Senior Choir 
Mr; Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir 
Mr. Dean Sanders - Boy Scouts 
Mrs. Mary Plaza - Girl Scouts 
Mr, Billy Hoffman - United Endeavor 
Mrs. Helen Marshner - Widows and Widowers Only 
Miss Ruth Beckwith - Church Council 

~ellowship 
V Mrs. Grace Fader -(Chairperson) 

Mrs. Elizabeth Erdman ) 
Mrs. Roberta Deasel ) Non-Council 
Mrs. Lillian Buschman ) Persons 
Mrs. Lillian Sauer ) 

Finance 
Mr. William Single III -(Chairperson) 
Miss Ruth Beckwith 
Mr. Samuel Jones, Jr, 
Mr. William Hoffman II 
Mr. Willoughby Myrick, Jr, 

Membership and Stewardship 
V Mrs. Grace Fader -(Chairperson) 

Mrs, Florence Gundlach 
Mrs. Dorothy Jones 
Mr. William Raddatz, Jr. 

Telephone No. 

288-2368 
327-8508 
879-0598 
285-0894 
342-1519 

732-6752 
675-9520 
342-9283 
675-3803 

732-6752 
276-0393 

285-0894 
866-3522 
252-5923 
675-2251 
732-2247 
327-5189 
276-4563 
285-0894 
732-6752 
675-8121 
563-4237 
276-4563 
327-4354 
327-8508 

675-5906 
675-3803 
675-9520 
342-~283 
633-8208 

866-2159 
327-8508 
687-1946 
327-3416 
342-1519 

675-5906 
732-6752 
687-1946 
285-0894 



Music 
Mrs, Florence Gundlach (Chairperson) 
Mr. Robert Gundlach 
Mr. Willoughby Myrick, Jr, 
Pastor W, Scott Hengen III 

Property 
Mr, William Hoffman II (Chairperson) 
Mr, William Single III 
Mr. Samuel Jones, Jr, 
Mr. Willoughby Myrick, Jr, 
Mr. Louis Oberlander 

Sour Beef and Oyster Supper 
~ Mrs.Grace Fader (Chairperson) 

All Council Members 

Spiritual 
Mr. William Voelker (Chairperson) 
Miss Ruth Beckwith • 
Mr, Louis Parker, Sr. 
Mr, Louis Oberlander 

Usherin~ - 8:00 a,m. 
Mr,illiam E, Hoffman II (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Rose Hoffman 
Mr. George A. Tuerk, Jr. 

v Mrs. Grace Fader 
Mr. John Strong 

10:30 a.m . 
. . Mr, Louis Oberlander (Chairperson) 

Mr~ William Single III 
Mr, William Voelker 
Mr. Lbui~· Parker, Sr. 
Miss Ruth Beckwith 

Youth Liaison 
Mr. Billy Hoffman 

Council Members 
Mr. :George A. Tuerk, Jr. - President 
Mr, William Single III - Vice President 
Mr, Samuel Jones, Jr, - Treasurer 
Mrs . Gr~c e Fader - Recording Secretary 
Miss Ruth Beckwith - Financial Secretary 
Mr. William Hoffman II 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. 
Mr. William Raddatz, Jr. 
Mr, Willoughby Myrick, Jr, 
Mr, Louis Oberlander . 
Mr. William Voclkcr 
Mrs. Florence Gundlach 

Telephone No, 

732-6752 
732-6752 
342-1519 '--
276-0393 

327-3416 
866-2159 
68 7-·1946 
342-1519 
675-3647 

675-5906 

342.-28 7 5 
327-8508 
879-0598 
675-3647 

327-3416 
327.;.3415 
444-2870 
'675-5906 
284-6917 

' 675-3647 
866-2159 
342-2875 
879-0598 
327-8508 

276-4563 

444-2870 
866-2159 
687-1946 . 
675-5906 
327-8508 
327-3416 
879-0598 
285-0894 
342-1519 
675-3647 
342-2875 
732-6752 


