

1983 COUNCIL COMMITTEES

Telephone No.

Auditing (1982 Books)

Mr. J. Edwin Myers (Non-Council Person) (Chairperson)	288-2368
Miss Ruth Beckwith	327-8508
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr.	879-0598
Mr. William Raddatz, Jr.	285-0894
Mr. Willoughby Myrick, Jr.	342-1519

Altar

Mrs. Florence Gundlach (Chairperson)	732-6752
Mrs. Roberta Deasel)	675-9520
Mrs. Lillian Buschman) Non-Council Persons	342-9283
Mrs. Elizabeth Erdman)	675-3803

Calendar

Mrs. Florence Gundlach (Chairperson)	732-6752
Mrs. Millie Slechta - Church Office	276-0393

Christian Education (Constituion permits Presidents of each Organization to appoint someone else to serve on this Committee if they so desire)

Mr. William Raddatz, Jr. (Chairperson)	285-0894
Mrs. Carol Rowell - Church School	866-3522
Mrs. Dorothy MacGeorge	252-5923
Mrs. Margaret Craig - Ladies Aid	675-2251
Mrs. Lydia Becker - Sewing Group	732-2247
Miss Kimberly Smith - Youth Group	327-5189
Miss Lori Hoffman - Youth Group	276-4563
Mrs. Holly Raddatz - Senior Choir	285-0894
Mr. Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir	732-6752
Mr. Dean Sanders - Boy Scouts	675-8121
Mrs. Mary Plaza - Girl Scouts	563-4237
Mr. Billy Hoffman - United Endeavor	276-4563
Mrs. Helen Marshner - Widows and Widowers Only	327-4354
Miss Ruth Beckwith - Church Council	327-8508

Fellowship

✓ Mrs. Grace Fader -(Chairperson)	675-5906
Mrs. Elizabeth Erdman)	675-3803
Mrs. Roberta Deasel) Non-Council	675-9520
Mrs. Lillian Buschman) Persons	342-9283
Mrs. Lillian Sauer)	633-8208

Finance

Mr. William Single III -(Chairperson)	866-2159
Miss Ruth Beckwith	327-8508
Mr. Samuel Jones, Jr.	687-1946
Mr. William Hoffman II	327-3416
Mr. Willoughby Myrick, Jr.	342-1519

Membership and Stewardship

✓ Mrs. Grace Fader -(Chairperson)	675-5906
Mrs. Florence Gundlach	732-6752
Mrs. Dorothy Jones	687-1946
Mr. William Raddatz, Jr.	285-0894

Telephone No.

Music

Mrs. Florence Gundlach (Chairperson)	732-6752
Mr. Robert Gundlach	732-6752
Mr. Willoughby Myrick, Jr.	342-1519
Pastor W. Scott Hengen III	276-0393

Property

Mr. William Hoffman II (Chairperson)	327-3416
Mr. William Single III	866-2159
Mr. Samuel Jones, Jr.	687-1946
Mr. Willoughby Myrick, Jr.	342-1519
Mr. Louis Oberlander	675-3647

Sour Beef and Oyster Supper

✓ Mrs. Grace Fader (Chairperson)	675-5906
All Council Members	

Spiritual

Mr. William Voelker (Chairperson)	342-2875
Miss Ruth Beckwith	327-8508
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr.	879-0598
Mr. Louis Oberlander	675-3647

Ushering - 8:00 a.m.

Mr. William E. Hoffman II (Chairperson)	327-3416
Mrs. Rose Hoffman	327-3416
Mr. George A. Tuerk, Jr.	444-2870
✓ Mrs. Grace Fader	675-5906
Mr. John Strong	284-6917

10:30 a.m.

Mr. Louis Oberlander (Chairperson)	675-3647
Mr. William Single III	866-2159
Mr. William Voelker	342-2875
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr.	879-0598
Miss Ruth Beckwith	327-8508

Youth Liaison

Mr. Billy Hoffman	276-4563
-------------------	----------

Council Members

Mr. George A. Tuerk, Jr. - President	444-2870
Mr. William Single III - Vice President	866-2159
Mr. Samuel Jones, Jr. - Treasurer	687-1946
Mrs. Grace Fader - Recording Secretary	675-5906
Miss Ruth Beckwith - Financial Secretary	327-8508
Mr. William Hoffman II	327-3416
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr.	879-0598
Mr. William Raddatz, Jr.	285-0894
Mr. Willoughby Myrick, Jr.	342-1519
Mr. Louis Oberlander	675-3647
Mr. William Voelker	342-2875
Mrs. Florence Gundlach	732-6752